VIA
AMOS-1000
Embedded Chassis System
for Mini-ITX Embedded
Boards
AMOS Series
Features
A universal compact ��

Shock During Operation 20 G, IEC 60068-2-27, half sine, 11 ms duration
Operating System Windows XP, Linux, WinCE, XPe
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 Universal Chassis for Mini-ITX Boards, with 120W Power Board, 1 x 2.5” HDD Drive Bay, Reserved Cutouts of 4 x COM, 4 x
USB, 1 x DVI, 1 x D-sub 9-pin I/O, 1 x Parallel, Space for 1 x WLAN USB Module
AMOS-1000-1MSZA1 AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 with Storage Sub-system Chassis, Additional Support 2 x 2.5" HDD Drive Bay, 1 x Slim ODD Bay
AMOS-1000-1MRZA1 AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 with Riser Card Sub-system Chassis, Additional Support 2-slot PCI Card or 1-slot PCIE Card
AMOS-1000-1MSRA1 AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 with Storage and Riser Card Sub-system Chassis, Additional Support 2 x 2.5" HDD Drive Bay, 1 x
Slim ODD Bay, 2-slot PCI Card
Ordering Information (Built-in Mini-ITX Board)
Part Number Built-in Mini-ITX Board Description
AMOS100009002-T EPIA-M700 (1.5GHz VIA C7® CPU) AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 Embedded Chassis, with EPIA-M700 Board
AMOS100009004-T EPIA EX  (1.5GHz VIA C7® CPU) AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 Embedded Chassis, with EPIA EX Board
AMOS100009005-T EPIA EN  (1.5GHz VIA C7® CPU) AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 Embedded Chassis, with EPIA EN Board
AMOS100009006-T VB8001 (1.6GHz VIA Nano™ CPU) AMOS-1000-1MZZA1 Embedded Chassis, with VB8001 Board
System I/O Combination of AMOS-1000 and Sub-system Chassis
* Front I/Os are subject to the I/O panel of Mini-ITX boards.
* Reserved I/O cutouts on rear panel.
Riser Card
Sub-system Chassis
AMOS-1000
Storage
Sub-system Chassis
Optional Accessories
External AC-to-DC Adapter and Power Cable
Part Number Description
99G63-020186 AC-to-DC adapter, 2-pole, DC 19V, 90W
99G33-02058C Power Cable, 180 cm, USA type
99G33-02057C Power Cable, 180 cm, Europe type
Slim ODD
Part Number Description
99G62-030011 DVD RW, 8X, SATA interface
RAM Module, DOM, Compact Flash
Part Number Description
99G06-010198 512MB DDR2 667MHZ DRAM DIMM ,Industrial Grade, 0°C ~ 85°C
99G06-010208 1GB DDR2 667MHZ DRAM DIMM ,Industrial Grade, 0°C ~ 85°C
99G61-050073 1GB, IDE 40-pin Flash Disk On Module(DOM) , Standard Grade ,0°C ~ 70°C
99G61-050083 2GB, IDE 40-pin Flash Disk On Module(DOM) , Standard Grade ,0°C ~ 70°C
99G61-060041 1GB Compact Flash Disk, Standard Grade, 0°C ~ 70°C
99G61-060051 2GB Compact Flash Disk, Standard Grade, 0°C ~ 70°C
99G61-060061 4GB Compact Flash Disk, Standard Grade, 0°C ~ 70°C
* All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Update: January 26, 2011. www.viaembedded.com
Dimensions Packing List
1 x Screws package for boards
1 x Screws package for mount bracket